
MHS Winter Weather Remote Learning Day
Information for Students & Families

In the event that the district calls for a Remote Learning Day due to inclement weather, please follow the
information provided below.  Should you have additional questions, administrators will be present at MHS
during the remote day and school offices will be open (309-743-1624).

Attendance All students will need to complete a daily attendance question through their
Period 2 teacher’s Google Classroom.  This attendance question will count
for the entire day’s (All 7 Periods) attendance.  If you do not have a Period 2
assigned to you, please email your counselor for attendance purposes.  The
daily attendance question must be completed by noon on the day of remote
learning.

Student Work All teachers will post the day’s independent work & assignments on their
Google Classroom pages by 9:00 a.m.  Students should log into their
chromebooks and begin working on assigned tasks at this time. Each class
should provide approximately 45 minutes worth of work and activities for the
day.  Due dates and times will be clearly communicated by the teachers and
are expected to be met.

Periods 1-4 Virtual
Office Hours

Period 1-4 teachers will be available for virtual office hours from 9:00 - 9:30
a.m. Virtual office hour Google Meets codes are listed below. To access
these google meets, click on your google waffle, open Meets, and type the
code into the Nickname bar. Any students who have questions on
assignments or with specific problems can log into any/all of their teacher’s
google meets for consultation.  In addition, teachers may be contacted via
email or through Google Classroom throughout the day.  Teacher’s lunch
break will be from 11:30-12:30.

Periods 5-7 Virtual
Office Hours

Period 5-7 teachers will be available for virtual office hours from 1:30-2:00
p.m. Virtual office hour Google Meets codes are listed below. To access
these google meets, click on your google waffle, open Meets, and type the
code into the Nickname bar. Any students who have questions on
assignments or with specific problems can log into any/all of their teacher’s
google meets for consultation.  In addition, teachers may be contacted via
email or through Google Classroom throughout the day.  Teacher’s lunch
break will be from 11:30-12:30.

Counselor Virtual
Office Hours

Counselors will be available for virtual office hours from 9:30 - 10:00 a.m. and
from 2:00 - 2:30 p.m.



Virtual Office Hours Google Meet Codes
(listed alphabetically by teacher’s last name)

NAME
OFFICE HOUR GOOGLE

MEET NICKNAME SUBJECT EMAIL

Adams, Jeff jmadams Spec Ed Tchr jmadams@molineschools.org

Albrecht, Tim talbrech Bus Tchr talbrech@molineschools.org

Alonso, Marigrace malonso Soc Studies Tchr malonso@molineschools.org

Anderson, Diane danderso Sci Tchr danderso@molineschools.org

Anderson, Holly handerso Sci Tchr handerso@molineschools.org

Anderson, Kimberly kanderso Sci Tchr kanderso@molineschools.org

Atherton, Rebecca ratherto Math Tchr ratherto@molineschools.org

Bauer, Stephanie Not Applicable Spec Ed Dept Chair sbauer@molineschools.org

Beckwith, Lisa lbeckwit Spec Ed Tchr lbeckwit@molineschools.org

Bisinger, Mary mbisinge FACS Tchr mbisinge@molineschools.org

Blunt, Phillip pblunt Sci Tchr pblunt@molineschools.org

Bohland, Jenna jbohland Math Tchr jbohland@molineschools.org

Bohnsack, Jay jbohnsac Bus Tchr jbohnsac@molineschools.org

Bohnsack, Joel jebohnsa Sci Tchr jebohnsa@molineschools.org

Bostic, Zach zbostic Ind Tech zbostic@molineschools.org

Brasel, Chris Not Applicable Psychologist cbrasel@molineschools.org

Breidenbach, Heather hbreiden Eng Tchr hbreiden@molineschools.org

Brown, Dan Not Applicable Dean dbrown@molineschools.org

Brown, Jackie jbrown Eng Tchr jbrown@molineschools.org

Budka, Michael mbudka PE Tchr mbudka@molineschools.org

Byrne, Dan dbyrne Bus Tchr dbyrne@molineschools.org

Callahan, Colleen ccallaha Music Tchr ccallaha@molineschools.org

Castro, Jose jcastro World Lang Tchr jcastro@molineschools.org

Ciucci, Amy aciucci World Lang Tchr aciucci@molineschools.org

Cleaveland, Cassandra ccleavel Spec Ed Tchr ccleavel@molineschools.org

Cook-Gregory, Jennifer jcook Sci Tchr jcook@molineschools.org

DeJaynes, Trevor tdejayne Health/PE Tchr tdejayne@molineschools.org

Dell, Suzanne Not Applicable Social Worker sdell@molineschools.org

Delp, Joel jdelp Art Tchr jdelp@molineschools.org

Ehlers, Joseph jehlers Bus Tchr jehlers@molineschools.org



Ehlers, Scott sehlers Soc Studies Tchr sehlers@molineschools.org

Ekoh, Regine rekho World Lang Tchr rekho@molineschools.org

Estrada, Allison aestrada Eng Tchr aestrada@molineschools.org

Fetter, Sarah sfetter PE Tchr sfetter@molineschools.org

Finneran, Shannon sfinnera Eng Tchr sfinnera@molineschools.org

Firch, Dion dfirch Math Tchr dfirch@molineschools.org

Ford, Steve sford PE Tchr sford@molineschools.org

Garcia, Ellen egarcia PE Tchr egarcia@molineschools.org

Garrity, Ellen egarrity Counselor egarrity@molineschools.org

Gorgal, Kevin kgorgal PE Tchr kgorgal@molineschools.org

McCollum, Tim tmccollu Soc Studies Tchr tmccollu@molineschools.org

Guerdet, Colette cguerdet Soc Studies Tchr cguerdet@molineschools.org

Gustafson, Lori lgustafs Spec Ed Tchr lgustafs@molineschools.org

Hafner, Susie slhafner Eng Tchr slhafner@molineschools.org

Hardin, Amy ahardin Spec Ed Tchr ahardin@molineschools.org

Harding, Lanae lharding World Lang Tchr lharding@molineschools.org

Harms, Aimee aharms DHH Tchr aharms@molineschools.org

Harms, Erik eharms Sci Tchr eharms@molineschools.org

Harpole, Carol charpole English charpole@molineschools.org

Haverland, Max mhaverla Soc Studies Tchr mhaverla@molineschools.org

Hays, Valerie vhays World Lang Tchr vhays@molineschools.org

Hazen, Katie khazen English CHI khazen@molineschools.org

Henderson, Karen khenders Eng Tchr khenders@molineschools.org

Hill, Hailey hdeem World Lang Tchr hdeem@molineschools.org

Hobin, Dave dhobin Spec Ed Tchr dhobin@molineschools.org

Hoover, Amanda ahoover Counselor ahoover@molineschools.org

Howard, Melissa mhoward Spec Ed Tchr mhoward@molineschools.org

Iams, Hanna hiams Spec Ed Tchr hiams@molineschools.org

Johnson, Dawn dmjohnso World Lang Tchr dmjohnso@molineschools.org

Josupait, Eric ejosupai Math Tchr ejosupai@molineschools.org

Karl, Scott skarl Math Tchr skarl@molineschools.org

Knar, Richard Not Applicable Athletic Director rknar@molineschools.org

Koops, Michelle mkoops Math Tchr mkoops@molineschools.org

Koski, Kristin kkoski Eng Tchr kkoski@molineschools.org

Lamfers, Andrew alamfers Ind Tech alamfers@molineschools.org

Lamphier, Lesley llamphie Math Tchr llamphie@molineschools.org



Lamphier, Trent tlamphie Soc Studies Tchr tlamphie@molineschools.org

Larson, Christopher clarson Soc Studies Tchr clarson@molineschools.org

Lawrence, Donna dlawrenc Math Tchr dlawrenc@molineschools.org

Lindstrom, Dave dlindstr Sci Tchr dlindstr@molineschools.org

Lopez, Cesar Not Applicable Police Liason clopez@molineschools.org

MacLennan, Katie kmaclenn Eng Tchr kmaclenn@molineschools.org

Martinez, Lisa Not Applicable Assistant Principal lmartine@molineschools.org

Masterson, Joseph jmasters World Lang Tchr jmasters@molineschools.org

Meneses, Rebecca rmeneses Eng Tchr rmeneses@molineschools.org

Mesick, Carolyn cmesick Librarian cmesick@molineschools.org

Mitchell, Nancy nmitchel Spec Ed Tchr nmitchel@molineschools.org

Moore, Chris cmoore Assistant Principal cmoore@molineschools.org

Morrissey, Michael mmorriss PE Tchr mmorriss@molineschools.org

Morton, Zack zmorton Band Tchr zmorton@molineschools.org

Murphy-Flynn, Tammy tmurphy Counselor tmurphy@molineschools.org

Nache, Elizabeth enache Art Tchr enache@molineschools.org

Nelson, Tammy tnelson Spec Ed Tchr tnelson@molineschools.org

Norcross, Heidi hnorcros Eng Tchr hnorcros@molineschools.org

O'Meara, Vincent vomeara Math Tchr vomeara@molineschools.org

Ochkie, Amy aochkie Math Tchr aochkie@molineschools.org

Peruski, Samantha speruski World Lang Tchr speruski@molineschools.org

Peterson, Brian bpeterso Eng Tchr bpeterso@molineschools.org

Peterson, Rebecca rpeterso Soc Studies Tchr rpeterso@molineschools.org

Pfaff, Wendy wpfaff Math Tchr wpfaff@molineschools.org

Phelps, Darren dphelps PE Tchr dphelps@molineschools.org

Pielak, Katherine kpielak Eng Tchr kpielak@molineschools.org

Quinlin, Thomas tquinlin Remote Tchr tquinlin@molineschools.org

Replinger, Stacey srepling Art Tchr srepling@molineschools.org

Rhea, Phil prhea Eng Tchr prhea@molineschools.org

Ritchie, Adrian aritchie Spec Ed Tchr aritchie@molineschools.org

Rusk, Rhonda rrusk Spec Ed Tchr rrusk@molineschools.org

Sakellaris, Maria msakella PE Tchr msakella@molineschools.org

Salinas, Sylvia ssalinas World Lang Tchr ssalinas@molineschools.org

Sanders, Trista Not Applicable Principal tsanders@molineschools.org

Sant Amour, Tracy tsantamo Remote Tchr tsantamo@molineschools.org

Sausedo, Sasha ssausedo Soc Studies Tchr ssausedo@molineschools.org



Schilb, Lindsay lschilb Sci Tchr lschilb@molineschools.org

Schimmel, Craig cschimme PE Tchr cschimme@molineschools.org

Schimmel, Jeffrey jschimme Dr Ed Tchr jschimme@molineschools.org

Schroeder, Laurel laschroe Spec Ed Tchr laschroe@molineschools.org

Semelroth, Shara ssemelro Math Tchr ssemelro@molineschools.org

Simmons, Eli esimmons Math Tchr esimmons@molineschools.org

Smith, Megan Not Applicable Dean msmith@molineschools.org

Spence, Emma espence Spec Ed Tchr espence@molineschools.org

Stone, Casey cstone Counselor cstone@molineschools.org

Stuedemann, Erin estuedem World Lang Tchr estuedem@molineschools.org

Sundberg, Steven ssundber Sci Tchr ssundber@molineschools.org

Suss, Zahra zsuss Spec Ed Tchr zsuss@molineschools.org

Taylor, Cynthia ctaylor Eng Tchr ctaylor@molineschools.org

Taylor, Katie ktaylor Sci Tchr ktaylor@molineschools.org

Taylor, Sean staylor Soc Studies Tchr staylor@molineschools.org

Taylor, Tawon ttaylor Art Tchr ttaylor@molineschools.org

Thompson, Dan dthompso Math Tchr dthompso@molineschools.org

Thompson, Todd tthompso Ind Tech tthompso@molineschools.org

Tiry, Mike mtiry Academic Support mtiry@molineschools.org

Ulam, Jennifer julam Spec Ed Tchr julam@molineschools.org

VanHerzeele, Holly hvanherz Spec Ed Tchr hvanherz@molineschools.org

VanVooren, Larry lvanvoor Soc Studies Tchr lvanvoor@molineschools.org

Vasquez, Luis lvasquez Dr Ed Tchr lvasquez@molineschools.org

Ventris, Greg gventris Soc Studies Tchr gventris@molineschools.org

Verstraete, Scott sfoverst Soc Studies Tchr sfoverst@molineschools.org

Waterman, Erica ewaterma PE Tchr ewaterma@molineschools.org

Weller, Jeff jweller Math Tchr jweller@molineschools.org

Wells, Miranda mwells Spec Ed Tchr mwells@molineschools.org

Welvaert, Lisa lawelvae Sci Tchr lawelvae@molineschools.org

Wesemann, Lori lweseman Math Tchr lweseman@molineschools.org

Wyckoff, Arthur awyckoff Eng Tchr awyckoff@molineschools.org

Youngblood, Nick Not Applicable Dean nyoungbl@molineschools.org

Zobrist, Christina czobrist Soc Studies Tchr czobrist@molineschools.org


